

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-0091-1 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Sunset

File created: 2/1/2006 In control: \*Life Enrichment Committee

On agenda: 2/28/2006 Final action: 2/14/2006

Title: 2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute A License Agreement Between

The City Of Oakland And The Friends Of Oakland Parks And Recreation For Nonexclusive Use Of Lakeside Park Marsha J. Corprew Memorial Garden Center Located At 666 Bellevue Avenue,

Oakland, For A Five Year Term With Two Consecutive Five Year Options To Renew

**Sponsors:** Oakland Parks & Recreation Department

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2006	1	*Special Life Enrichment Committee	Withdrawn with No New Date	
2/2/2006	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute A License Agreement Between The City Of Oakland And The Friends Of Oakland Parks And Recreation For Nonexclusive Use Of Lakeside Park Marsha J. Corprew Memorial Garden Center Located At 666 Bellevue Avenue, Oakland, For A Five Year Term With Two Consecutive Five Year Options To Renew